# N17000006631

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only

N. SAMS Jun 2 6 2017



300300370033

06/26/17--01003--012 \*\*87.50

WEST AND ST

TO JUN 26 AM In LA

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Wellspring of	of Life International Ministries,	Inc.	
sebule i.	(PROPOSED CORPO	ORATE NAME – <u>MUST IN</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Arti	cles of Incorporation and	a check for :
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL CO	PPY REQUIRED
FROM:  Angie Keaton Wiggins  Name (Printed or typed)			
	PO Box 6973	Address	_
	Tallahassee, FL 32314		_
	(	City, State & Zip	_

850-284-5570

awiggins@cmbarqmail.com

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

Daytime Telephone number

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
501 5	Principal <u>street</u> address: South Blairstone Road,	PO	Mailing address, if different is Box 6973	:
Tallahassee, FL 32301		Tallahassee, FL 32314		
community, s	or which the corporation is organized is:  ate, nation and abroad for charitable and relig	gious purposes.		el of Jesus Christ, and
	e with godly & natural necessities & resource d provide resources that will inspire, assist, a			
	d provide resources that will trispire, assist, a	nd awaken nope	for better fiving and promote better	citizens locally,
nanonany, an	internationarry.			
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner			
	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner vill be appointed by the Founder/Pr			
		resident of th		
Directors v	vill be appointed by the Founder/Printer in the initial of the second of	resident of th	ne organization.	
Directors v	vill be appointed by the Founder/Pr	resident of th	ne organization.	
Directors v  ARTICLE V  Name and Titl	vill be appointed by the Founder/Proving vill	resident of the DRS  Name and Title	Jeanette Lindsey (Treasurer)	
Directors v  ARTICLE V  Name and Titl	vill be appointed by the Founder/Proving vill	resident of the DRS  Name and Title	Jeanette Lindsey (Treasurer) 2780 Wade Trail	
Directors v  ARTICLE V  Name and Titl	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  e: Angie Keaton Wiggins (Founder/President 501 South Blairstone Road  Tallahassee, FL 32301  Cheryl Keaton (Secretary)	PRS Name and Title Address:	Jeanette Lindsey (Treasurer)  2780 Wade Trail  Tallahassee, FL 32305	
Directors v  ARTICLE V  Name and Titl  Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  e: Angie Keaton Wiggins (Founder/President 501 South Blairstone Road  Tallahassee, FL 32301  Cheryl Keaton (Secretary)	PRS Name and Title Address:	Jeanette Lindsey (Treasurer) 2780 Wade Trail	17.
Directors v  ARTICLE V  Name and Titl  Address	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO  e: Angie Keaton Wiggins (Founder/President 501 South Blairstone Road  Tallahassee, FL 32301  Cheryl Keaton (Secretary)	PRS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Jeanette Lindsey (Treasurer)  2780 Wade Trail  Tallahassee, FL 32305	ANDESARE
Directors v  ARTICLE V  Name and Titl  Address	ill be appointed by the Founder/Problem INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  e: Angie Keaton Wiggins (Founder/President 501 South Blairstone Road  Tallahassee, FL 32301  e: Cheryl Keaton (Secretary)  2581 Chandalar Lane	PRS Name and Title Address: Name and Title	Jeanette Lindsey (Treasurer)  2780 Wade Trail  Tallahassee, FL 32305	aversion of the state of the st
Directors v  ARTICLE V  Name and Titl  Address  Name and Titl  Address	ill be appointed by the Founder/Problem INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR  e: Angie Keaton Wiggins (Founder/President 501 South Blairstone Road  Tallahassee, FL 32301  e: Cheryl Keaton (Secretary)  2581 Chandalar Lane	Name and Title Address: Address:	Jeanette Lindsey (Treasurer)  2780 Wade Trail  Tallahassee, FL 32305	ANSION OF THE PARTY OF THE PART

Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_			
Name and Tide.		None and Title	<del></del>
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
		<del></del>	
	REGISTERED AGENT rida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	achte) efet e encirco d'accestico	
	Angie Keaton Wiggins	table) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	501 S. Blairstone Rd.		
Address:			
	Tallahassee, FL 32301		
ADTICLE LAL	WOODDOD (TOD		
	INCORPORATOR Iress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Angie Keaton Wiggins		
Address:	501 S. Blairstone Rd.		
	Tallahassee, FL 32301		
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE: ther than the date of filing: June 26,	2017	
	te is listed, the date must be specific and		r or 90 days after the filing.)
	nserted in this block does not meet the app ve date on the Department of State's recor		nis date will not be listed as the
	To dive on the population of once 3 recor		
	ed as registered agent to accept service o miliar with and accept the appointment as		
M	are leason Win	lance	June 26, 2017
	Required Signature of Registered	Agent	Date
	y ment and affirm that the facts stated herei of State constitutes a third degree felony a		nformation submitted in a document
(h	èle Koda lilia	hp	June 26, 2017
	Required Signature of Incorp	prajor	Date

# Wellspring of Life International Ministries, Inc. JUN 26 AM 10: 57 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## **Attachment - ARTICLE III PURPOSE:**

### **Statement of Dissolution**

Upon the dissolution of the organization, Wellspring of Life International Ministries, Inc. assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501 (C) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

This statement of dissolution is to be included as an official part of the Articles of Incorporation to insure that the organization's assets are distributed for an exempt purpose should the organization dissolve.